
RESOLUTION R- 4232 

A RESOLUTION OF THE ClTY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ALLOCATING THE TEEN ACTIVITY 

I 
GRANT PROGRAM 2000 BUDGET APPROPRIATION AMONG THE GRANT APPLICANTS RECOMMENDED 
TO THE ClTY COUNCIL BY THE KIRKLAND YOUTH COUNCIL LEADERSHIP COMMITTEE. 

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to provide new quality activities for Kirkland area teenagers; and 

WHEREAS, the city of Kirkland by ResolutionR-3730 created the Teen Activity Grant Program. 

WHEREAS, pursuant to said program up to $20,000 has been allocated in the 2000 City budget to provide 
for teen activities; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland by R- 4231 created the mini-grant program which also established a review 
and award process; and 

WHEREAS, the Teen Activity Grant committee has made its recommendation to the City Council and the 
Council having reviewed same: 

I NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE City of Kirkland allocate: 

Section1 The recommendation of the Kirkland Youth Council Leadership Committee is accepted and 
approved by the City Council to award: 

A) Teen Activity Grant funds as follows: 
Kamiakin Jr. High Capstone Project $1,200 
Youth Volunteer Corps Youth Action Teams $3,000 
Studio East Music Man Teen Production $2,750 
VSA Arts of Washington Growing Together project $2,000 
Wash. Acad. Of Perform. Arts Teen Center Hip-Hop Dance classes $ 650 
Kirkland Arts Center Larger than Life Anime Art project $3,200 
Sambica Camp Cheap Snowboarding $2,200 

B) Mini-grant funds to be awarded at the City Manager's or designee's discretion pusuant to the guidelines 
1 set forth in R- 

I Section 2 Pursuant to the Teen Activity Grant program being adopted by Resolution R-3730, amended by 
R-3851, R-3999, and a mini-grant program adopted by R- 4231 , the City Manager is hereby authorized 

1 and directed to enter into the above grant agreements on behalf of the City of Kirkland. 

PASSED by the majority vote of the Kirkland City Council on the 15th day of February, 2000. 
SIGNED IN AUTHENTICATION THEREOF on the 15th day of February , 2000. 

I I Attest: 5% $I/&p 
Deputy City Clerk 


